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General:

Main Particulars:

Capacity:

Speed:

Machinery and
Equipment:

Miscellaneous:

Scope of Work:

Ref. No.:

This 32,694 grt luxury cruise ferry was built at FOSEN Shipyard, Norway, for ANEK Lines,
Greece. The vessel was delivered in 2000 and the sister vessel, M/S Hellenic Spirit, was
delivered in the spring of 2001. They are currently in service on routes around Greece

and between Greece and ltaly.

Length o.a.

Length p.p.
Breadth moulded
Depth to main deck
Draught (approx.)

No. of passengers
Trailer lane length

Service speed (85 % MCR and 15 % sea margin)

Diesel

Main engines
Installed power
Aux. engines

Classification
Number of vessels built
IMO number

Technical evaluation of bids from six shipyards
Technical discussion with bidding shipyards
Complete plan approval for the Owner

200.65 m
185.40 m
25.80 m
9.80m
6.75m

1,850 pax
2,000 m

27.50 kn

4 x Wartsila 12V46
50,400 kW
3 x Wartsila

Lloyd’s Register
2
9216028

Complete supervision for the Owner during construction at Fosen/Bruces Shipyard

Test and trials

KEH 99075

w — 4 KN

UD E. HANSEN

SHIP DESIGN SINCE 1937



