

## C/F Olympic Champion

General:	This 32,694 grt luxury cruise ferry was built at FOSEN Shipyard, Norway, for ANEK Lines, Greece. The vessel was delivered in 2000 and the sister vessel, M/S Hellenic Spirit, was delivered in the spring of 2001. They are currently in service on routes around Greece and between Greece and Italy.	
Main Particulars:	Length o.a. Length p.p. Breadth moulded Depth to main deck Draught (approx.)	200.65 m 185.40 m 25.80 m 9.80 m 6.75 m
Capacity:	No. of passengers Trailer lane length	1,850 pax 2,000 m
Speed:	Service speed (85 % MCR and 15 % sea margin)	27.50 kn
Machinery and Equipment:	Diesel Main engines Installed power Aux. engines	4 x Wärtsila 12V46 50,400 kW 3 x Wärtsila
Miscellaneous:	Classification Number of vessels built IMO number	Lloyd's Register 2 9216028
Scope of Work:	Technical evaluation of bids from six shipyards Technical discussion with bidding shipyards Complete plan approval for the Owner Complete supervision for the Owner during construction at Fosen/Bruces Shipyard Test and trials	
Ref. No.:	KEH 99075	

